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Attorney General’s Office 
 

1. Margarita Padilla 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
Environment Section 
(510) 622-2135 
Margarita.Padilla@doj.ca.gov 

 
2. Ed Ochoa 

Deputy Attorney General 
(619) 645-2041 
Ed.Ochoa@doj.ca.gov 
 
 

Albertsons LLC   
 

3. Erica Fransen  
Environmental Compliance Manager LLC  
(208) 395-4793 – office 
(208) 395-4508 fax  
Erica.Fransen@albertsons.com 

 
 
Alston and Bird LLP 

 
4. Maureen Gorsen 

maureen.gorsen@alston.com 
 
 

Alta Environmental 
 

5. Kathy Hubbard 
Alta Environmental 
3777 Long Beach Blvd  
Annex Building 
Long Beach, CA 90807 
o. (562) 495-5777  
c. (562) 400-8336  
f. (562) 495-5877 
kathy.hubbard@altaenviron.com 
www.altaenviron.com 
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American Cleaning Institute 
 

6. Daniel Leacox 
Senior Director  
Greenberg Traurig, LLP  
1201 K Street, Suite 1100  
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Tel (916) 442-1111  
Fax (916) 448-1709  
LeacoxD@gtlaw.com 
www.gtlaw.com 

 
 
Best Buy 

 
7. Timothy Dunn 

   timothy.dunn@bestbuy.com 
 

8. Brynn Albrecht  
   brynn.albrecht@bestbuy.com 

 
 
CARQuest 

 
9. Elizabeth Dillon 

   elizabeth.dillon@carquest.com 
 
 
California Retailers Association 

 
10. Pamela Williams 

   Executive Vice President 
   (916) 443-1975 
   pwilliams@calretailers.com 

 
11.    Angie Manetti 

   (916) 443-1975 
   amanetti@calretailers.com 

 
 
California Grocers Association 

 
12.    Keri Askew Bailey 

   Sr.Vice President of Governmental Relations and Public Policy 
   (916) 448-3545 
   (916) 995-5422-c 
   kbailey@cagrocers.com 
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13.    Tim James 

   Senior Manager 
   Local Government Relations & Regulatory Affairs 
   (916) 448-3545 
   (916) 832-6149-c 
   tjames@cagrocers.com 

 
 
California Environmental Protection Agency 
 

14.    Matthew C. Maclear 
   Assistant General Counsel for Enforcement 
   California Environmental Protection Agency 
   (916) 322-7310 
   (916) 873-4919-c 
   mmaclear@calepa.ca.gov 
 
 

California Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery (CalRecycle) 
 

15.    Mr. Burke Lucy 
   Integrated Waste Management Specialist 
   Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery  
   (916) 341-6592 
   Burke.Lucy@CalRecycle.ca.gov 

 
 
California Product Stewardship Council (CPSC) 

 
16.    Heidi Sanborn 

   California Product Stewardship Council 
   Sacramento, CA 
   Heidi@calpsc.org 
 
 

CBI 
 

17.    Rob Delnagro  
   rob.delnagro@cbi.com 
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California Department of Public Health (CDPH) 
 

18.    Ronald Pilorin 
   Section Chief 
   Emergency, Restoration & Waste Management Section 
   1616 Capitol Avenue, MS7405 
   Sacramento, CA 95814 
   (916) 449-5664 
   Ronald.Pilorin@cdph.ca.gov 

 
19.    Alison Dabney 

   Emergency, Restoration & Waste Management Section 
   1616 Capitol Avenue, MS7405 
   Sacramento, CA 95814 
   (916) 449-5692 
   Alison.Dabney@cdph.ca.gov 

 
20.    Tommy Asoo 

   Emergency, Restoration & Waste Management Section 
   1616 Capitol Avenue, MS7405 
   Sacramento, CA 95814 
   (916) 319-9650 
   Thomas.Asoo@cdph.ca.gov 

 
 
Clorox Company 
 

21.    Robin.Gentz 
   robin.gentz@clorox.com 

 
Costco 
 

22.    Glenda Tuttle 
   CA Director of Environmental Compliance 
   4649 Morena Blvd. 
   San Diego, CA  92117 
   (858) 812-1338 
   (858) 812-1331 Fax 
   gtuttle@costco.com 

 
23.    Gavin Pendleton 

   Manager, Environmental Services & Hazardous Materials Department 
   (425) 427-7862 Direct 
   (425) 427-7762 Hazmat Department 
   gpendleton@costco.com 
   hazmat@costco.com 
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Council on Safe Transportation of Hazardous Articles (COSTHA)  
 

24.    Lara Currie 
   Council on Safe Transportation of Hazardous Articles  
   lara@costha.com 
 
 

CVS 
 

25.    Wendy L. Brant 
   Corporate Environmental Manager  
   CVS Caremark 
   One CVS Drive  
   Woonsocket, RI 02895 
   (401) 770-7457 office  
   (401) 585-8740 cell   
   (401) 216-0138 e-fax  
   Wendy.Brant@CVSCaremark.com 
 

26.    Elizabeth Ash 
   CVS Caremark 
   Elizabeth.Ash@caremark.com 

27.    Pat Perry (Patricia Werneiwski) 
   Director of Environmental Management 
   CVS Caremark 
   One CVS Drive  
   Woonsocket, RI 02895l 
   (401) 770-6493 office 
   (401) 652-0520 e-fax  
   (612) 210-7176 cell  
   Pat.Perry@CVSCaremark.com  

 
Troutman Sanders LLP – Representing CVS 
 

28.    Gregory W. Blount 
   Troutman Sanders LLP 
   Direct Dial: (404) 885-3291 
   Direct Fax: (404) 962-6510 
   gregory.blount@troutmansanders.com 
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Certified Unified Program Agencies (CUPAs)  
 
San Joaquin County 

 
29.    Kasey Foley 

   Supervising REHS 
   San Joaquin County Environmental Health 
   304 E Weber Ave  
   Stockton, CA, 95202 
   Phone: (209) 468-3451 
   Fax: (209) 468-3433 
   E-mail: kfoley@sjcehd.com 
 

30.    Michelle D. Henry, Senior REHS 
   San Joaquin County Environmental Health Department 
   1868 E Hazelton Ave  
   Stockton, CA  95205 
   Phone: (209) 468-3454 
   Fax: (209) 468-3433 
   E-mail: mhenry@sjcehd.com 

  
Orange County 

 
31.    Pearl Boelter 

   Supervising Hazardous Waste Specialist 
   Orange County Environmental Health 
   1241 East Dyer Road Suite 120  
   Santa Ana, CA, 92705 
   Phone: (714) 433-6240 
   Fax: (714) 754-1768 
   E-mail: pboelter@ochca.com 
  

32.     T. Carrier 
   tcarrier@ochca.com 
 

33.    Joyce krall 
   jkrall@ochca.com 

 
San Diego County 

 
34.    Maryam Sedghi 

   Department of Environmental Health 
   Hazardous Materials Division 
   (858) 505-6893 
   Maryam.Sedghi@sdcounty.ca.gov 
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Sacramento County 
 

35.    Heather M. Tanner, Environmental Specialist 
   Sacramento County Environmental Management Department 
   Environmental Compliance Division 
   10590 Armstrong Avenue, Suite A 
   Mather, CA  95655 
   Phone: (916) 875-8477 
   Fax: (916) 875-8513 
   tannerh@saccounty.net 

 
 
District Attorneys 
 
Alameda County 

 
36.    Kenneth Mifsud 

   Senior Deputy District Attorney 
   Alameda County District Attorney's Office 
   7677 Oakport Street, Suite 650 
   Oakland, CA 94621-1934 
   (510) 777-2232 
   ken.mifsud@acgov.org 
    
  

Orange County 
 

37.    William Fallon 
   Deputy District Attorney 
   Orange County District Attorney’s Office 
   William.Fallon@da.ocgov.com 

 
Yolo County 

 
38.    David Irey  

   Assistant Chief Deputy District Attorney 
   (530) 666-8180 
   David.Irey@yolocounty.org 
 
 

Dollar Tree 
 

39.    Keith P. Zanni 
   Assistant General Counsel, Litigation 
   Dollar Tree 
   500 Volvo Parkway 
   Chesapeake, VA 23320 
   (757) 321-5899 (direct dial) 
   (757) 321-5949 (facsimile) 
   kzanni@dollartree.com 
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Department of Toxic Substances Control 
 

40.    Elise Rothschild  
   Deputy Director 
   Hazardous Waste Management program 

 
41.    Keith Kihara, Chief 

  Enforcement and Emergency Response Division 
 

42.    Rick Brausch, Chief 
   Policy and Program Support Division 

 
43.    Valetti Lang, Branch Chief 

   Research and Policy Development 
 

44.    Charles Corcoran 
   Supervising Hazardous Substances Scientist I 
   Policy Implementation and Support 

 
45.    Jessie Schnell 

   Policy Implementation and Support 
 

46.    Jay Cross 
   Office of Legal Council 

 
47.    Melissa Salinas 

   Research and Policy Development   
 

48.    Neena Sahasrabudhe 
   Research and Policy Development 
 
 

Ecoconsult 
 

49.    Justin Malan 
   Ecoconsult 
   1029 K Street, Suite 24 
   Sacramento, CA 95814 
   justin@ecoconsult.biz 
   (916) 448-1015 

 
 
Estee Lauder 

 
50.    G. Nasta  

   gnasta@estee.com 
 

 
IKEA 
 

51.    Adolfo.Kurczyn 
   adolfo.kurczyn@ikea.com 
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Inmar 
 

52.    Kristin S. Alstad 
   Manager of Regulatory Compliance 
   Inmar Supply Chain Network 
   2403 W. Louise Avenue 
   Manteca, CA  95337 
   (336) 499-8468(p) 
   (209) 969-6010(c)  
   Kristin.Alstad@inmar.com  

 
53.    Richard Sieg 

   Regulatory Counsel 
   (336) 770-1907 
   Richard.Sieg@inmar.com 
 

Hogan Lovells US LLP -- Representing Inmar 
 

54.    Scott H. Reisch, Partner 
   Hogan Lovells US LLP 
   One Tabor Center, Suite 1500 
   1200 Seventeenth Street 
   Denver, CO  80202 
   scott.reisch@hoganlovells.com 

 
 
Jenner & Block LLP 

 
55.    Charles H. Abbott 

   Jenner & Block LLP 
   633 West 5th Street, Suite 3600 
   Los Angeles, CA 90071 
   Tel: (213) 239-2243 
   Fax: (213) 239-2252 
   CHAbbott@jenner.com 
   www.jenner.com 

 
Lowe’s 

 
56.    Rob Gass 

   Director, Hazardous Materials & Environmental Compliance 
   Lowe's Companies, Inc. 
   Loss Prevention, Safety, and HAZMAT Department 
   (704) 758-6033 
    (704) 517-0015-c 
   Robert.A.Gass@Lowes.com 
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57.    Laurie Litwin  
   Regional Environmental Compliance Manager  
   Phone: (949) 891-2000 x226  
   laurie.m.litwin@lowes.com  

 
58.    Bryan Gadberry  

   Regional Environmental Compliance Coordinator 
   Phone: (949) 891-2000 x213 
   bryan.c.gadberry@lowes.com 

 
59.    Kyle Jons  

   Regional Environmental Compliance Coordinator  
   Phone: (949) 891-2000 x228  
   kyle.j.jons@lowes.com 

 
 
McLane Company, Inc. 

 
60.    John C. Anderson 

   Environment, Safety & Health Manager  
   McLane Company, Inc.  
   4747 McLane Parkway  
   Temple, TX 76503-6115  
   (800) 299-1401 Ext. 3462 or (254) 742-3462  
   Fax: (254) 742-3499  
   John.Anderson@mclaneco.com 

 
61.    Eric Hildenbrand 

   McLane General Counsel 
   McLane Company, Inc. 
   Eric.Hildenbrand@mclaneco.com  

 
 
NGOs 
 

62.    Andria Ventura 
   Clean Water Action 
   350 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 200 
   Oakland, CA  94612 
   (415) 369-9166 
   aventura@cleanwater.org 

 
63.    Sheila Brown 

   Breast Cancer Fund 
   sbrown@breastcancerfund.org 
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Orchard Supply Hardware 
 

64.    Justin Ford 
   Manager of Environmental, Sustainability, and Legal Compliance 
   Orchard Supply Hardware 
   6450 Via Del Oro  
   San Jose, CA 95119 
   Office:  (408) 365 2786 
   Mobile: (408) 630 1849 
   justin.ford@osh.com 

 
 
PCA Health & Safety Consultants 

 
65.    Joel McCarthy 

   PCA Health & Safety Consultants 
   joelm@pcasafety.com 

 
 
PETCO 
  

66.    Jim Thomas 
   jim.thomas@petco.com 

 
 
Randlett Nelson  
 

67.    Laurie Nelson 
   nelson@randlettnelson.co 
   (916) 508-1590 

 
 
RNMlobby  
 

68.    Nicole Quinonez 
   Quinonez@rnmlobby.com 
   Phone: (503) 858-7887 

 
 
 
Retail Industry Leaders Association (RILA) 

 
69.    Deborah White 

   Deborah.White@rila.org 
 

70.    Sue Pifer 
   Sue.pifer@rila.org 
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71.    Tiffin Shewmake 
   Tiffin.Shewmake@rila.org 

 
 
Rite Aid 
 

72. Silvestre Luna  
Rite Aid 
Silvestre.Luna@riteaid.com 

 
73. Chris Hennessy 

Rite Aid 
Chris.Hennessy@riteaid.com 

 
 
Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP -- Representing Rite Aid 
 

74.    Matthew Dombroski  
   Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP 
   7 Times Square  
   New York, NY 10036  
   Telephone: (212) 790-4556  
   Fax: (212) 536-1853  
   mdombroski@manatt.com 
 

75.    Ted Wolff 
   Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP 
   7 Times Square 
   New York, NY 10036 
   Telephone: (212) 790-4575 
   Fax: (212) 536-1815 
   Cell: (917) 328.2869  
   twolff@manatt.com 
 

76.    Matt Williamson 
   Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP               
   Park Tower 
   695 Town Center Drive, 14th Floor   
   Costa Mesa, CA  92626 
   D (714) 371-2538    
   F (714) 371-2555 
   MWilliamson@manatt.com 
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Save Mart 

77.    Andrew Butterfield, CPEA - CSMP 
   Save Mart Supermarkets 
   Sr. Manager, Environmental Compliance & Safety 
   Roseville Office: (916) 784-8850 
   Annex Office ext. 5423 
   Cell Phone: (209) 404-7365  

 
 
Shaw/Yoder/Antwih, Inc. 

78.    Jason Schmelzer 
   Shaw/Yoder/Antwih, Inc. 
   1415 L Street, Suite 1000 
   Sacramento, CA 95814 
   P: (916) 446-4656, ext. 1015 
   F: (916) 446-4318 
   Jason@shawyoderantwih.com 
   www.shawyoderantwih.com 

 
 
Morrison and Foerster LLP -- Representing Safeway and Sears Roebuck (Sears Holdings) 

 
79.    Michael J. Steel 

   Morrison and Foerster LLP 
   P: (415) 268-7350 
   C: (415) 260-7320 
   MSteel@mofo.com 

 
Target 

  
80.    Jason. Kuehl 

   jason.r.kuehl@target.com 
 
 
US Environmental Protection Agency (HQ) 

 
81.    Robert Lausch 

   lausch.robert@epa.gov 
 

82.    Jim O’ Leary 
   oleary.jim@epa.gov 

 
 
US Environmental Protection Agency (Region 9) 

 
83.    John Schofield 

   Schofield.John@epa.gov 
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84.    Kelly Wendall 
   Wendell.Kelly@epa.gov 

 
 
Walgreens   
 

85. Andy Marks 
Walgreens 
andrew.marks@walgreens.com 

 
Rogers Joseph O'Donnell -- Representing Walgreens    

 
86.    Renee Wasserman 

   Rogers Joseph O'Donnell     
   rwasserman@rjo.com 

87.     A Cotton 
   acotton@rjo.com 
 

88.    Andy Marks 
   Walgreens 
   andrew.marks@walgreens.com 

 
 
Wal-Mart 

 
89.    Richard Leahy 

   Vice President 
   Environmental, Health & Safety Compliance  
   Walmart Compliance 
   508 Southwest 8th Street 
   Bentonville, AR 72716-0505 
   Phone: (479) 277-8262,  
   Fax: (479) 204-9675  
   Richard.Leahy@wal-mart.com 

 
90.    Elizabeth E. O'Sullivan 

   Sr. Associate General Counsel 
   Walmart 
   505 S.W. 8th Street (MS 0505) 
   Bentonville, AR 72716-0505 
   Phone: (479) 204-0067 
   Blackberry: (479) 270-3479 
   elizabeth.osullivan@walmartlegal.com 
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91.    Carla A. Ford,  
   Senior Director  
   Environmental Health & Safety Compliance - Field Support 
   Walmart Stores, Inc.  
   9 Executive Circle, Suite 150 
   Irvine, CA  92614 
   carla.ford@wal-mart.com 

 
92.    Summer Woehr 

   summer.woehr@walmart.com 
 
 

Winco Foods LLC 
 

93.    Dale Patton  
   Director of Environmental Compliance 
   Phone: (208) 672-2440 
   Dale.Patton@wincofoods.com 
  
 
 


